

64941-8

64941-8

NO. 64941-8-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

In re Detention of Kenneth Herald

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

KENNETH HERALD,

Appellant.

COPY RECEIVED

JUL 30 2010

King County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
Criminal Division
Civil Commitment Unit

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable William L. Downing, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

2010 JUL 30 PM 4:06



ANDREW P. ZINNER
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 E Madison Street
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
<u>Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error</u>	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	13
1. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY PERMITTING GOLDBERG TO OFFER IRRELEVANT EXPERT TESTIMONY THAT ALSO LACKED A SUFFICIENT FOUNDATION.	13
2. THE COURT VIOLATED HERALD'S RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL WHEN IT REFUSED TO INFORM THE JURY THAT "MORE PROBABLY THAN NOT" MEANS A STATISTICAL PROBABILITY GREATER THAN 50 PERCENT.	20
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>City of Seattle v. Heatley</u> 70 Wn. App. 573, 854 P.2d 658 (1993) <u>review denied</u> , 123 Wn.2d 1011 (1994).....	18
<u>Davidson v. Municipality of Metropolitan Seattle</u> 43 Wn. App. 569, 719 P.2d 569 <u>review denied</u> , 106 Wn.2d 1009 (1986).....	15, 18
<u>In re Detention of Anderson</u> 166 Wn.2d 543, 211 P.3d 994 (2009).....	14, 23
<u>In re Detention of Brooks</u> 145 Wn.2d 275, 36 P.3d 1034 (2001).....	21, 23
<u>In re Detention of Danforth</u> 153 Wn. App. 833, 223 P.3d 1241 (2009) <u>review granted</u> , 168 Wn.2d 1036 (2010)	21
<u>In re Detention of Pouncy</u> 168 Wn.2d 382, 229 P.3d 678 (2010).....	21, 23, 24
<u>In re Detention of Thorell</u> 149 Wn.2d 724, 72 P.3d 708 (2003).....	21
<u>Safeco Ins. Co. v. McGrath</u> 63 Wn. App. 170, 817 P.2d 861 (1991) <u>review denied</u> , 118 Wn. 2d 1010 (1992).....	18
<u>State v. Black</u> 109 Wn.2d 336, 745 P.2d 12 (1987).....	18
<u>State v. Braham</u> 67 Wn. App. 930, 841 P.2d 785 (1992).....	18
<u>State v. Brockob</u> 159 Wn.2d 311, 150 P.3d 59 (2006).....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
<u>State v. Brown</u> 36 Wn. App. 549, 676 P.2d 525 <u>review denied</u> , 101 Wn.2d 1024 (1984).....	24
<u>State v. Ecklund</u> 30 Wn. App. 313, 633 P.2d 933 (1981).....	16
<u>State v. Greene</u> 139 Wn.2d 64, 984 P.2d 1024 (1999).....	14
<u>State v. Maule</u> 35 Wn. App. 287, 667 P.2d 96 (1983).....	15, 16
<u>State v. Mitchell</u> 102 Wn. App. 21, 997 P.2d 373 (2000).....	14
<u>State v. Riker</u> 123 Wn.2d 351, 869 P.2d 43 (1994).....	14
<u>Walker v. State</u> 121 Wn.2d 214, 848 P.2d 721 (1993).....	18
<u>Weyerhaeuser Co. v. Commercial Union Ins. Co.</u> 142 Wn.2d 654, 15 P.3d 115 (2000).....	18
 <u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<u>Richardson by Richardson v. Richardson-Merrell, Inc.</u> 857 F.2d 823 (D.C. Cir. 1988).....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

Page

OTHER JURISDICTIONS

State v. Aspeytia

130 Idaho 12, 936 P.2d 210 (Idaho App. 1997).....17

State v. Parkinson

128 Idaho 29, 909 P.2d 647 (Idaho App. 1996).....17

State v. York

564 A.2d 389 (Me. 1989).....17

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

ER 103 14

ER 702 14, 15

ER 703 15, 16

RCW 71.092

RCW 71.09.0205, 13, 21
